08-18-2004



(Rev. 10/02) (Rev. 0/5072005) F	US. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul S. Chudoba	Name: NuVisions International, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite 403,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕍 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 10 Buist Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Olloci/ladioss.
Other	
	City: Milford State: PA Zip: 18337
Execution Date: 07/21/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/828,968	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	 tached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George R. McGuire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bond Schoeneck & King, PLLC	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Lincoln Center	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1546
City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
George R. McGuire	1/1/ 8 /1 hs
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 1

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paul S. Chudoba, a citizen of the United States residing at 2001 Twin Lakes Road, Shohola PA 18458 ("ASSIGNOR"), have made certain new and useful improvements in BARE FIBER OPTICAL CONNECTING DEVICES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is hereby being sought.

WHEREAS, NuVisions International, Inc., under the laws of the State of New York, and having an Address at Nuvisions International, Inc., 10 Buist Road, Suite 403, Milford, PA 18337, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledge, I, Paul S. Chudoba have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said NuVisions International, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and division thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 7/31/09 (Man) (Man)	
Paul S. Chudoba	
1 H.	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF tile) 35	
On the 21 st day of July in the year 2014 be	fore me,
the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared	
<u>Faul Chudoha</u> personally known to	me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose na	me(s) is
(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they	executed
the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	instrument,
the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, execut	ted this
instrument.	
X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X / X /	

Notarial Seal Gay Lynn Daly, Notary Public Milford Twp., Pike County My Commission Expires June 3, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

996768.1 7/8/2004

PATENT RECORDED: 08/13/2004 REEL: 015678 FRAME: 0715